TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EagleSpan Steel Structures, Inc.		04/16/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EagleSpan Steel Structures, LLC, f/k/a ESS Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	102 West 4th Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80537	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76114619	EAGLEBRIDGE
Serial Number:	76114220	EAGLEBEAM
Serial Number:	76114221	EAGLESPAN
Serial Number:	76114224	EAGLESPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0281.01, 02, 03 & 04-TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Bratschun

TRADEMARK

\$115 00 7611461

900175308

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0300

Signature:	/TD Bratschun/	
Date:	10/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - TM Eaglespan Inc to Eaglespan LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment - TM Eaglespan Inc to Eaglespan LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment - TM Eaglespan Inc to Eaglespan LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of the 16th day of April, 2007, by EagleSpan Steel Structures, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Assignor") to EagleSpan Steel Structures, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, f/k/a ESS Acquisition, LLC (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all applications for registration and registrations thereof, and in and to all renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto; and

Assignor desires to make such assignment to Assignee.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all applications for registration and registrations thereof, and all renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

717221.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0302

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR

EagleSpan Steel Structures, Inc., a Colorado corporation

Jerry W. Curtis, President

ASSIGNEE

EagleSpan Steel Structures, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By: Robert M. Vacek, Manager

717221.2

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EAGLEBEAM	2,828,210	03/30/2004
EAGLESPAN	2,669,853	12/31/2002
EAGLEBRIDGE	2,643,923	10/29/2002
EAGLESPAN	2,539,740	02/19/2002

717221.2

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0304